

Virender Kumar vs. State of HP and another

CWP No.554 of 2024

12.01.2024 Present: Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/ State.

CWP No.554/2024

Notice. Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file reply.

Pleadings (Reply/Rejoinder) be completed within six weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.999/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he is under instructions not to press this application, at this stage. Accordingly, the instant application is dismissed as not pressed.

The application stands disposed of.

CMP No.1000/2024

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file true typed translation of the Annexure (s), in question, within six weeks.

January 12, 2024 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**