

Virender Kumar vs. State of HP and another

CWP No.554 of 2024

16.10.2024 Present: Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. Lis thereafter.

October 16, 2024 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**