

**VIRENDER KUMAR Versus STATE OF HP AND OTHERS**

**CWP-554 of 2024**

17.06.2025 Present : None for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Despite grant of several opportunities, rejoinder has still not been filed. Final opportunity of three weeks is granted to file the rejoinder.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

17<sup>th</sup> June, 2025  
(Pardeep)