

VIRENDER KUMAR Versus STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-554 of 2024

01.08.2025 Present : None for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

There is no appearance on behalf of the
petitioner. In the interest of justice, list after two weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

1st August, 2025
(Pardeep)