

CWP-554 of 2024

12.11.2025 Present: Mr. Kaushal Mungta, Dy. AG for
respondents-State.

Neither rejoinder has been filed nor any
information/receipt of cost of Rs. 1,500/- which was to be
deposited in H.P. High Court Bar Association Fund has
been received. Let the same be awaited for further period
of two weeks. List thereafter.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

12.11.2025

(Vriti)