

CWP No.554 of 2024

10.03.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for
the respondent-State.

Neither rejoinder has been filed nor information qua deposit of cost of Rs. 1500 which was to be deposited in H.P High Court Bar Association Fund has been received despite opportunity dated 12.11.2025. None was present on behalf of the petitioner on the said date as well as today. Let the petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

10.03.2026

(Shalini)