

Virender Kumar vs State of Himachal Pradesh and another

**CWP No. 554 of 2024**

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that cost stands paid but rejoinder still not filed. Now, as prayed for, list after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

May 06, 2026  
(narender)